PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7361383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE A. ROBISON	12/15/2021
ANAND HARIHARAN	12/15/2021
KAYON W. CHIN	12/08/2021
RICHARD J. EVANS	12/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION
Street Address:	6035 PARKLAND BOULEVARD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17830467	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: shenouda@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21-1373-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIR SHENOUDA
SIGNATURE:	/Amir Shenouda/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2022

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 507314460 REEL: 060079 FRAME: 0782

PATENT REEL: 060079 FRAME: 0783

Case No.:

21-1373

Inventor(s):

Steve A. Robison, Anand Hariharan, Kayon W. Chin and Richard J. Evans

Title:

Sensor and Associated Methods

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Parker-Hannifin Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in a patent application, identified as:

 Country	Application Number	Filing Date
US	63/237,879	August 27, 2021
US	63/287,154	December 8, 2021

and identified as:

Case No. 21-1373

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for

Modornell, Boehren Hulbert & Berghoff Llf 300 south Wacker Orive Ohioaso, Hlinois Orive Telebbyrke 1947 och Jones

ì

À

Signature: Name:	Steve A. Robison	Date: _	<u> </u>
Signature: Name:	Anand Hariharan	Date: _	
Signature: Name:	Kayon W. Chin	Date: _	
Signature: Name:	Richard J. Evans	Date: _	

MODCHINELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF SLP 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80866 TELEPHONE (312) 913-8691 2

Case No.: 21-1373

Inventor(s): Steve A. Robison, Anand Hariharan, Kayon W. Chin and Richard J. Evans

Title: Sensor and Associated Methods

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Parker-Hannifin Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in a patent application, identified as:

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
US	63/237,879	August 27, 2021
US	63/287,154	December 8, 2021

and identified as:

Case No. 21-1373

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for

1

MCDONNELL BUEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 50505 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

PATENT REEL: 060079 FRAME: 0786

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Steve A. Robison	
Signature:	Anad	Date:12/15/2021
Name:	Anand Hariharan	
Signature: Name:	Kayon W. Chin	Date:
	•	
Signature:	D' L. II T.	Date:
Name:	Richard J. Evans	

Case No.:

21-1373

Inventor(s): Steve A. Robison, Anand Hariharan, Kayon W. Chin and Richard J. Evans

Title:

Sensor and Associated Methods

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Parker-Hannisin Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in a patent application, identified as:

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
US	63/237,879	August 27, 2021
US	63/287,154	December 8, 2021

and identified as:

Case No. 21-1373

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for

MILLERT & BERGHOFF ILP 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 80806 TELEPHONE (312) 912-0001

Signature: Name:	Steve A. Robison	Date:
Signature: Name:	Anand Hariharan	Date:
Signature: Name:	Mayor W. Chin Kayan W. Chin	Date: 12-8-2021
Signature: Name:	Richard J. Evans	Date:

Case No.: 21-1373

Inventor(s): Steve A. Robison, Anand Hariharan, Kayon W. Chin and Richard J. Evans

Title: Sensor and Associated Methods

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to:

Parker-Hannifin Corporation

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in a patent application, identified as:

Country	Application Number	Filing Date
US	63/237,879	August 27, 2021
US	63/287,154	December 8, 2021

and identified as:

Case No. 21-1373

in the offices of MCDONNELL BOBINEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and the date of execution of the application.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for

MUDGERREUL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LIF 180 SOUTH MACKET DERM CHICAGO, ILLIBOIS 88008 TELEFHONE (312) 913-9601

> PATENT REEL: 060079 FRAME: 0790

Signature:		Date:
Name:	Steve A. Robison	
Signature:		Date:
Name:	Anand Hariharan	
Signature:		Date:
Name:	Kayon W. Chin	
Signature:		Date: 12821
Name:	Richard I. Evans	

MICDONNELL BOEHNEN HILBERT & BERCHOFF LL 160 SCUTH WACKER DRIV CHICAGO, BLINGIS 60808 TELEPHONE (212) 913-600 2